
To: Bella Kiel 
Cc: Richard Kahn 
From: 
Sent Thur 12/6/2018 3:03:03 PM 
Subject Re: HBRK ASSOCIATES INC & Apple Business Europe 

I believe the best solution. Thx 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Dec 6, 2018, at 9:57 AM, Bela Klein •: wrote: 

So let =buy it and we will reimburse.. 
Thank you, 

Bella 

On Dec 6, 2018, at 9:43 AM, 
wrote: 

It is for two Paris Watches and Valdson). 2London watches and one Russian 
watch. 

Sent from my iPhone 

MM.On Dec 6, 2018, at 9:35 AM, Bella Klein wrote: 

Is it for Paris? 
Thank you, 
Bella 

Begin ton\ arded message: 

From: "Martin O'Brien, Apple Business 
UES" 
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Subject: Re: HBRK ASSOCIATES INC 
& Apple Business : Europe 
Date: December 6, 2018 at 9 27 06 AM 
EST 
To: 

Cc: Bella Klein 
, Rich Kahn 

Hi Marche Saint-Germain Team -
Hope you're all doing well! 

We've been reaching out to the Opera Business Team with no response 
and our client, HBRK, has been patiently 
awaiting assistance to place an order. 

Are you able to assist with getting this order pulled together based on 
Quote #2205191882 (Attached)? 

Please reply all to this email and Mor Bella will provide you with 
any information you need to get this order 
placed. 

Your urgent assistance is greatly appreciated. 

Best Wishes, 

Martin O'Brien 
Business Expert 
Apple Upper East Side 

<Quote 1 for HBRK_112118_SSO_CC_Europe + 
2205191882.pdf> 

On Dec 6, 2018, at 8:13 AM, 

in wrote: 

Hello Opera Business Team-Can anyone assist with our Apple 
Watch Order? We still await a 
reply. 

Thank you, 
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On Dec 4, 2018, at 
10:26 AM, Martin 
O'Brien, Apple 
Business UES 

wrote: 

Hi Opera Business Team -
I'm reaching out to see if one of your team members can 

please followup 
withand the 
team at HBRK to 
help them place the 
order noted below. 

Best Wishes, 

Martin O'Brien 
Business Expert 
Apple Upper East Side 

on 
Dec 3, 
2018, 
at 
11:14 
AM, 

wrote: 

Thank you very much for the introduction Martin. 
-I confirm the watch orders are correct. 
-I confirm all addresses for recipients are correct. 

Please let us know what else we can provide to 
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place 
this 
order. 

Thank you, 

On Nov 30, 2018, at 5:53 PM, Martin 
O'Brien, Apple Business UES 

wrote: 

Hi Opera Business team - 

I'm writing to connect you to the team at 
HBRK Associates; one of our most valued 
clients! 

Rich and Bella are working on placing 
a large order for Apple Watches in the US and 
would like some support in purchasing a few 
watches in Europe. 

Can you please create a quote based on the 
attached Quote 2205191882 and 
corresponding spreadsheet for shipment 
addresses. 

Please connect with Bella Klein (cc'd) and 
advise her on any information she may need to 
provide in order to get this completed. 

Your support is appreciated. Thanks! 

Any questions, please let me know! 

Best Wishes, 

Martin O'Brien 
Business Expert 
Apple Upper East Side 

uote t for 
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IM.
gams 
<HE Europe.numbers> 

HERK_112118_SSO_CC_Europe + 
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